DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$15.00 \$15.00 Pgs=2 2017-897217

04/13/2017 03:20 PM

TIMIOS, INC.

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

APN: 102208001026

Prepared By:

Timios, Inc.

5716 Corsa Ave., Suite 102

Westlake Village, CA 91362

Phone: (877) 884-6467

Mail Tax Statements and After Recording Return to:

DIANA RICHARDSON 1275 SLATE ROAD WELLINGTON, NV 89444

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

DIANA G. RICHARDSON, TRUSTEE OF THE DIANA G. RICHARDSON 1996 TRUST

For a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

DIANA RICHARDSON AND MIGUEL ROSILLO, WIFE AND HUSBAND

Douglas

all that real property situated in the County of

, State of Nevada, described as follows:

LOT 6, IN BLOCK Q, AS SHOWN ON THE MAP ENTITLED TOPAZ RANCH ESTATES, UNIT NO. 4, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, ON NOVEMBER 16, 1970 AS DOCUMENT NO. 50212

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Reservations, restrictions and conditions if any; rights of way and easements either of record or actually existing on said premises.

appertaining.	
Witness my hand this 6 day of February, 20 17.	\ \
Dina Ruhalega, Frus teo DIANA RICHARDSON, TRUSTEE	
MIGUEL ROSILLO	
STATE OF NEVADA	
COUNTY OF LYON	
On	or said County related to me that
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Bobert & Mc Mealy	
Notary Public in and for said County and State Commission expires: 4/23/2020	
Commission expires: 4/23/2020	
ROBERT D. MCNEELY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA NO. 96-2147-3 My Appl. Exp. April 23, 2020	

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise

STATE OF NEVADA	/\
DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM	()
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	\ \
a. 102208001026	\ \
b	\ \
c	\ \
d	~ \
2. Type of Property:	
a. Vacant Land b. Single Fam.	Res. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c. Condo/Twnhse d. 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
e. Apt. Bldg f. Comm'l/Ind'	
g. Agricultural h. Mobile Home	e Notes: Trust OK - JS
Other	\
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$ <u>0.00</u>
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of	
c. Transfer Tax Value:	\$ 0.00
d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ 0.00
4. If Exemption Claimed:	7/
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090	, Section #7
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: transfer	to or from a trust without consideration
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	100.00 %
The undersigned declares and acknowledg	
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the informat	
nformation and belief, and can be supported by de	
nformation provided herein. Furthermore, the part	• 1
exemption, or other determination of additional ta	
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NF	
ointly and severally liable for any additional amo	
Signature ///w/	Capacity AGENT
Signature Company	
Signature Legler holes	Capacity AGENT
Signature	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Diana Richardson, trustee	Print Name: Diana Richardson, Miguel Rosillo
Address: 1275 Slate Rd	Address: 1275 Slate Rd
City: Wellington	City: Wellington
	State: NV Zip: 89444
State: NV Zip: 89444	State: V Zip: 09444
COMPANY/DEDGOM DEOX/EGEING DE COT	DDING (' I 'C A II
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECOR	
Print Name: Timios	Escrow #: 1465985
Address: 4955 STEUBENVILLE PIKE	0 DA 71 45005
City: PITSBURGH	State: PA Zip: 15205